OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE: FAMILY COURT-II: KAMRUP (M): GUWAHATI

No. FCK 41/12/Veh./472/2023

Date: 06.12.2023

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotation affixing Court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25/- (Eight Rupees and Twenty Five Paise) only are invited on behalf of the O/o The Principal Judge, Family Court-II, Kamrup (M), Guwahati from intending Registered Vehicle Scrapping Facility (RVSF) of Assam for disposal of the official vehicle bearing Registration No. AS-01-BB-0014 (Indigo CS GLS).

General Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The sealed envelope containing quotation shall be marked as "Quotation for scrapping of official vehicle".
- Quotation in sealed covers along with the copies of Trade License, PAN Card and GST Registration Certificate, signed and sealed by authorized signatory, should reach the office of the Principal Judge, Family Court-II, Kamrup (M), Guwahati within 15 (fifteen) working days from date of publication of the quotation in the official website of District Judiciary, Kamrup (M).
- 3. The scrapping of the said vehicle will be governed by the following conditions:
 - i) The vehicle will be sold on "as is where is basis".
 - ii) The successful bidder will have to deposit the amount in the appropriate Govt. Head of Account by Treasury Challan as and when asked to do the same by this office.
 - iii) The scrapped vehicle will be removed by the successful bidder within 15 (fifteen) working days after depositing the amount, at their own expenses.
 - iv) The successful bidder shall also have to submit a declaration in this office prior to lifting the vehicle, contents of which will be intimated to him in due course of time.
 - v) The bid amount shall be excluding GST and any other taxes, if applicable.

vi) This office reserves the right to accept/reject any/all of the quotation(s) without assigning any reason thereof.

Superintendent Family Court-II, Kamrup (M), Superintendatint Family Court-II, Kamrup (F) Guwahati

Memo No. FCK 41/12/Veh./472-A/2023

Date: 06.12.2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Kamrup (M).
- The System Officer, District Judiciary, Kamrup (M). He is directed to upload the same in the official website.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office File.

Superintendent Family Court-II, Kamrup (M), Superintendent Family Court-II, Kamrup (S); Guwahati